

TxCDBG Housing Rehabilitation Change Order Request Approval Form

Grant Recipient:	County of Webb	TxCDBG Contract No.:	<u>712095</u>
Homeowner Name:	Roberto Garza	Construction Contractor Name:	Bronze Builders
Property Address:	133 E Ozuna	Rehabilitation Contract Date:	March 25, 2014
Citv:	Laredo		

The following change(s) is/are requested for approval to the above-identified contract:

Unit Price	Description of Change	Increase/ Decrease Cost	Reason(s) for Change
\$480.00	(Remove) Prep and Paint Vacant Room	-\$480.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$552.00	(Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum	-\$552.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$112.00	(Remove) Vinyl base Molding	-\$112.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$80.00	(Remove) Cable TV Outlet	-\$80.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$390.00	(Remove) Prep & Paint Vacant Room	-\$390.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$96.00	(Remove) Vinyl base Molding	-\$96.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$810.00	(Remove) Base Kitchen Cabinet	-\$810.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$810.00	(Remove) Wall Kitchen Cabinet	-\$810.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$162.00	(Remove) Replace Counter Top	-\$162.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$331.20	(Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum	-\$331.20	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$96.00	(Remove) Vinyl base Molding	-\$96.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$82.80	(Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum	-\$82.80	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$50.00	(Remove) Vinyl base Molding	-\$50.00	Funds to be relocated to Electrical Connection
\$4,052.00	Total Amount in Item Removals	-\$4,052.00	
\$4,037.33	Permanent Light Connection	+\$4,037.33	Permanent Light Connection
-\$14.67	Total Amount Difference	\$-14.67	
	\$480.00 \$552.00 \$112.00 \$80.00 \$390.00 \$96.00 \$810.00 \$162.00 \$331.20 \$96.00 \$4,052.00 \$4,052.00 \$4,037.33	\$480.00 (Remove) Prep and Paint Vacant Room \$552.00 (Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum \$112.00 (Remove) Vinyl base Molding \$80.00 (Remove) Cable TV Outlet \$390.00 (Remove) Prep & Paint Vacant Room \$96.00 (Remove) Vinyl base Molding \$810.00 (Remove) Base Kitchen Cabinet \$810.00 (Remove) Wall Kitchen Cabinet \$162.00 (Remove) Replace Counter Top \$331.20 (Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum \$96.00 (Remove) Vinyl base Molding \$82.80 (Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum \$50.00 (Remove) Vinyl base Molding \$4,052.00 Total Amount in Item Removals \$4,037.33 Permanent Light Connection	\$480.00 (Remove) Prep and Paint Vacant Room -\$480.00 \$552.00 (Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum -\$552.00 \$112.00 (Remove) Vinyl base Molding -\$112.00 \$80.00 (Remove) Cable TV Outlet -\$80.00 \$390.00 (Remove) Prep & Paint Vacant Room -\$390.00 \$96.00 (Remove) Vinyl base Molding -\$96.00 \$810.00 (Remove) Base Kitchen Cabinet -\$810.00 \$810.00 (Remove) Wall Kitchen Cabinet -\$810.00 \$162.00 (Remove) Replace Counter Top -\$162.00 \$331.20 (Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum -\$331.20 \$96.00 (Remove) Vinyl base Molding -\$96.00 \$82.80 (Remove) Underlayment & Linoleum -\$82.80 \$50.00 (Remove) Vinyl base Molding -\$50.00 \$4,052.00 Total Amount in Item Removals -\$4,052.00 \$4,037.33 Permanent Light Connection +\$4,037.33

EAT ,	4/9/2014
Homeowner Signature	Date 식 / 역 / 1 식
Construction Contractor Signature	Date '
Grant Recipient signature	Date
Housing Rehabilitation Inspector Signature	Date
Administrative Consultant Signature	Date
FOR TXCDBG OFFICE USE ONLY:	
Approved By	Date
Title	
Disapproved By:	Date
Title:	

•

.

.

•



Your Touchstone Energy Partner



Roberto & Maria Garza L

03/19/2014

LR3 Box 3043		
aredo	TX	78043-000

Th	M		
Dear	CHS	(OM)	СĽ

Enclosed please find the required forms to complete your request for service. Your social security number will be used to verify your identity and to determine your deposit requirement by using an online credit risk assessment system. The credit risk assessment inquiry will not adversely affect your existing credit score.

Please sign and return all of the designated forms as soon as possible.

		est be presented in pe			Fces:	\$5.00	Month	ership to be billed o	n Gunt Lill
	Proof of Ow	nership Must Be Pro	Minen			\$3.00 \$400.00		ersnip to de onted d lt/Letter of Credit/C	
	E-land E-was					\$400.00	Deboa	incetter at Creative	uarantor
		& Purchase of Power				\$100.00	Engine	ering Fee - Previou	sly Collected
		y Ensement(s) - <u>MUST</u>	BENOTA	VICINED (C4	ruction Costs:			
	Security Ligi	n Agreement on Certificate		I	Const	\$0,00	NEC 2	victer Loop Cost	
	Voter Design			į		\$0.00		vicies Eoop Coas Loop State/County/	I seel Toyar
		or Load Management	Dartialaati	<u></u>		40.00	IVICIUI	roub guite county	Pacif Lives
	= -	_	r-menorban	· · ·		\$5,237.33	Frilms	ited Cost of Constru	etion **
			County:	Webb		-\$1,200.00		uction Credit	iction **
	Certificate of	Computation 3	-onnit:	Ji.chn		\$0.00		uction State/County	// oppl Toyer
					l	\$0.00		-	Aid of Construction
								Aid to Construction	
					l	\$4,037.33		Alo to Constructi Vork Order#:	on 673588
				1				YOUR OTHER IT.	07556
				'		4,437/33	Total	to Renitt at tills th	福祉的
								s Estimated Cost of id for 90 days from	
	When your remitted If you have any que	nce and/or form(s) are estions, please contact	received, our office	your request ve at 1-866-ME	vill be sc C-ELEC	heduled. (1-866-632 - 353)	2).		
	Sincofily, Liandra M. Carrizo Medina Electric Co	ales, Member Service I	Represent	ative District 5	5				·
Mail	District 1 PO Box 69 Hondo, Tx 78861	District 2 PO Box 49 Dilicy, Tx 78017	District PO Box Rio Gra		78582	District 4 🔲 PO Box 1810 Uvalde, Tx 788		District 5 🗹 ' PO Box 88 Bruni, Tx 78344	Call Center PO Box 370 Hondo, Tx 78861
Fax	830-426-3335	830-965-1425	956-487	7-8411		830-278-2008		361-747-5208	830-741-7397
Office	237 Hwy 173 N	1718 W FM 117	2235 N	FM 755		2604 E Main		1300 FM 2050	
<u> </u>			·• ·						Execute Cooperative Commitmely



Your Touchstone Energy Partner

Stock water Wells/Farm Use Bldg

Other

Membership & Purchase of Power Agreement

Page 1 of 2

Rev 01/2014

Your Touchstone Energy Partner			9		
Note: Customer should compl	ete items 1	thru 8 and the	n sign this agreement	on Page 2 of 2.	
•					
Date of Application: 3/19/2014			New Membership Fed	Required Yes	NOW
Existing Location New Service Cust	omer Recor	nnect 📙	MEC Meter Loop Req	uired Yes	□ No □
Name			Mine Motor moop Mod	140	
Roberto & Maria Garza			Construction Costs E		
Account Number	Met	er#	Estimated Costs of Co	nstruction	\$5,237.33
12438-001			Less Construction Cre		-\$1,200.00
			Taxes; Sta		
Billing Address			L Co	unty Clty	
RR3 Box 3043	State	Zip	Advance Conidbullon in A		
City Laredo	TX	78043-000	Contribution in Aid of		
Laiedo	<u> </u>	1 10040-000	(The estimated cost is due and	րրչգնին եսնօւս	
911 Address			construction can begin. Custom for the actual cost of construction	ier is responsible in which mey be	\$ 4,037.33
133 E. Ozuna St.			datermined after construction is	compicio.)]
City	State	Zip			
Laredo	TX	78043-	Service Location		
Home Phone		k Phone	County:	We	bb
(956) 210-3503 2		;	Subdivision	Lot	
Gell Phone		Number	Pueblo Nuevo	bll	: 20 lot 11
(956) 645-6216					
Social Security / Tax ID		rs License	Map Location:	80-23-92	-B7-71—1
On File		*****	Service Description:		
E-mail			approx. 6 miles E of		
mariagarza191@gmall.com				upled Residence	
	1 17		is this location inside a c	ily limits? Yes	□ No ☑
Ethnic Code: Residential Only Hispanic or		D []	Data Classification		
	No or More I		Rate Classification General Service	10.0	kVa
Black or African American Native Hawallan White	Aslan		Commercial - Small	10,0	kVa
Assure -			Commercial - Large		Kva
Deposit Information: Amount \$40	00,00	or provide	Irrigation		_ Hp
Acceptable Letter of Credit		•	Pump Jack		_ Hp
Surely Agreement Other			Cotton Gin		_kVa
•			- I	Cust Svc. Chg	
Tax Exempt Status	П от	П	Note: Irrigation rates are		
None All State County	L City	닏	Rate Code Customer Load Cha		10 208'
Is Life Support Registry Required?				Three Phase	
Yes If Yes physician's note is required	N	lo 🗆	7	_	•
ites 🗀 il res priyatolaria nota la redunou	- 11		∟ Voltage:		
Line Extension/New Construction Required			120/240 [河	120/208 🗍	
Yes 2 WO# 673588	B N	lo 🔲		Olher 🗆	
	·······				
Permanent Residential occupied full time		7 1yr	Security Light		io 🖸
Other Residential occupied part time	ַ	亅 .	If yes, execut	e Security Light A	\greement
Commerical, Industrial, & Irrigation	Ļ	╣	Onnette - Provider	Ven 🗆	No.
Temporary Service	L	⊥less than 1 yr ⊤ı	Operation Roundup	Yes 🗌 1	√o □

This agreement is made between Medina Electric Cooperative, Inc. ("Selier") and the named applicant/customer. The Selier agrees to sell and deliver to the customer, and the customer agrees to purchase and pay for all electric power and energy sufficient for normal requirements at the location hereinalter described, and upon the following terms:

1. It is understood and agreed between the parties hereto that the electric service to be made available is to serve customer classification as indicated and billed under the applicable rate schedule of the Seller. Should the customer classification be misrepresented by the customer, changed or in error, the Seller reserves the right to apply the correct rate schedule and adjust billings accordingly, and to take other necessary action including requiring the customer to make a cash contribution to aid in the cost of construction of facilities to provide service.

2 PAYMENT AND RATE,

- a. Customer shall pay a minimum charge pursuant to customer's applicable classification under the Sellers rate Tariffs, but not less than the minimum specified.
- b. Customer promises to pay the Seller for the service hereunder at the rates and upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Seller's rate schedule. If any tariff or rate is changed by the Cooperative, or by order or consent of any regulatory authority having a jurisdiction thereof whether or not at the request of the Cooperative such changed lariff, rate/or redefined class of service shall be applicable to service provided hereunder from and after the effective date of such change. Notwithstanding any provision of the schedule, however, and irrespective of Customer's requirements, the customer shall pay to the Seller applicable rate plus seles tax if applicable, for service or for having service available hereunder during the term hereof. Irrigation account yearly minimums will be billed and paid in equal monthly installments.
- The initial billing period shall start when power is made available to the customer.
- d. All consideration and payment for service and power hereunder shell be paid by customer in person or by mail at the office of the Seller within 16 days after the date the bill is mailed to the customer at the address mentioned above. If the customer fails to pay any monies due hereunder within such sixteen (16) days, then in such event Seller may at its option discontinue all service to customer, and customer hereby specifically waives any and all damages which might result as a consequence of such discontinuance of power. Failure of Seller to exercise such option to discontinue service hereunder in event of customer's failure to pay hereunder, shall in no event constitute waiver of Seller's right to discontinue service, and each day of breach by non-payment thereafter by customer shall constitute a separate breach of this agreement.
- e. The seller may collect any amounts owing it by the customer for services rendered and if customer becomes delinquent in his account with seller, seller may declare the remaining minimum amount for the remaining terms of this contract due and may exercise legal action in a court of competent jurisdiction to obtain judgment or other legal equitable relief for same,
- f. Customer hereby agrees that in the event he defaults in the payment of any monies due hereunder to the Seller when due, and the Seller places such account in the hands of an attorney for collection, customer agrees to pay all reasonable altomey's fees and collection expenses incurred in such malter.
- 3. MEMBERSHIP. The customer shall become a member of the Seller, shall pay the membership fee and shall be bound by the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation and by-laws of the Seller and by such rules and regulations as may from time to time be adopted by the seller; customer agrees to have installation wired so it meets with the National Electric Code requirements and the wiring specifications of Seller.

Name Roberto & Maria Garza Account Number 12438-001 Map Location 80-23-92-87-71--1

- 4. RIGHT OF ACCESS. Customer shall grant unrestricted access to cooperative's facilities. Failure to provide unrestricted access for the above purposes may be sufficient cause for discontinuance of service. Tariif Sect.5
- 5. RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENTS.
- a. Customer grants an easement to Seller over any of his property for the purpose of building any necessary facilities to serve the customer.
- b. It is understood that the Seller will use its best efforts in obtaining rightof-way easements over lands belonging to third parties, and it is agreed that the oustomer hereunder will also use his best efforts in the obtaining of necessary easements from third parties. Article 1,Sec. 9 of Bylaws
- 6. CONTINUITY OF SERVICE. The cooperative shall not be liable for any demages of any kind or character resulting from discontinuance or disconnection made pursuant to the rules governing Discontinuance of Service. Tariff, Sect. 6
- DEPOSIT. The customer shall make a deposit as applicable to the cooperative's Tarilf, Sect. 5.
- CONTRIBUTION. The customer will pay to the Cooperative a contribution in aid of construction cost if applicable.
- 9. TERMS OF PAYMENT. In the event the current monthly bill is not paid within 16 days from date of bill, said bill will become delinquent and a 5% fee will be applied to all accounts as indicated on Fee Schedule. Tariff, Sect 6
- 10 TERM OF AGREEMENT. This agreement shall become effective and binding upon execution by both the Seller and the customer and shall remain in effect from year to year until terminated by either party giving to the other, one month's notice in writing.
- 11. VENUE. It is further understood and agreed between seller and customer that venue of any and all litigation arising out of any breaches of the provisions of this agreement shall be in Medina County, Texas.

Customer Signature/Signatures

v	

Print name(s) below of person(s) signing Roberto & Maria Garza

Commercial/Corporation Signature Authority (Title) Must-be Noted Below----

Print Titio

If eignature is that other than President, Vice President, Partner or Owner, Power of Alterney must be attached.

Application for Membership Purchase of Power Agreement is accepted

Dale ratified by Board of Directors

By Medina Electric Cooperative, Inc Authorized Agent

RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT

Map Location

						80-23-92-8	<u> 17-711</u>	
The State	Of Texas .	t satolat at	t samet miami	lene poenekto.	Wo		07000	
County of	Webb	. KNOW ALI	r wen by it	iege pregenta;			<u>073588</u>	
								-
That,		Rot						
						•		1
			Laredo, T	X, 78043				Ì
•								J
	Cooperative, Inc., a corpore "Cooperative"), whose post	allon, duly incorporaled un office address is Hondo, l	der and by virti Medina County	ie of the laws of the St , Texas, and to its succ	ale of Te cessors o	exas (herelnaft or assigns, a dj	er called the	
			i approximately	6 miles cent of Larado,	TX, on N	orth and South	aldo of East Ozuna St	. This will
	or highways abutting said in within 20 feet (except that I to cut down from time to It in granting this easement It farm operations, so long as The grantor (s) agree that	and an electric transmissic t shall be greater than 20 i me all dead, weak, leaning t is understood that all pole s it does not materially incr all poles, wires and other f	on or disinbutlo feet at angles in g or dangerous es and guys wil rease the cost o facilities, Instalin	n line or system, and to n said line or system) o trees that are tall enou I be placed so as to for of construction. ed on the above descri	o cut and of the cer ogh to sir om the te	I trim trees and iter line of sald ike the wires of ast possible int is at the Coope	shrubbery localed line or system, and r poles in falling, terference to	
	Notarize	e Below	1					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned have set their h	and this	day of				
				Skorat	furm X			
THE STA	TE OF TEVAS	1		_			Robert Gerra	
HILOTA	(IE OF TEMA	1					(tobe)t Oajes	
				59m)			v4 350-t \$mtlc3mret n.stam-n.}}}-nfts	
COUNTY	OF	•		PsInt/Typo	rame:		Meria E. Garza	
	Note to place, construct, reconstruct, rephase, repair, operate, maintain, relocate and replace thereon and in or upon all streats, roads or highways abotting and land an electric transplated which are large to act downward. (Base altashed aketch) and to place, construct, reconstruct, rephase, repair, operate, maintain, relocate and replace there are on a first of Towas (hereinather called the Cooperative'), whose post efficial address is individually a finite of the law of the State of Towas (hereinather called the Cooperative'), whose post efficial address is individually and county. Texas, and to its autocase are assigns, a right of way over and across the land of the grantor (s) herein, situated in the Ceunty of Webb , State of Towas, and in or upon all streats, roads or highways abotting and land an electric trumentsistin or distribution line or system, and to cut and time true and shrubbary located within 20 feet (except that it which be greater than 20 feet at angles in edd line or system, and to cut down from the Lorenton Edd and a cut down from the Lorenton Edd and a cut down from the Lorenton Edd and a cut down from the Lorenton Edd and an electric trumentsistin or distribution line or system, and to cut down from the Lorenton Edd and an electric trumentsistin or distribution line or system, and to cut down from the Lorenton Edd and an electric trumentsistin or distribution. The cut down from the Lorenton Edd and an electric trumentsistin or distribution. In granting this assement tile understood that all poles and guye will be placed so as to form the least possible interference to farm operations, so long as it does not makerially increase the cost of construction. This grantor (a) agree that all poles, wrive and other facilities, intalled on the above described lands at the Cooperative's expunse, shall end in the property of the Cooperative's expunse, also limited in the property of the Cooperative's expunse. Notarrize Below In WITNESS WHEREOF, the endersigned have set their land this							
	and_							
	Nolary	Public, State of Texas		Abstract:				
451mmm + 1	'San gaallan Sphaal a 2 42			B35	د داس	AAA	Dane	104-105
							гели	1077100
••		See Man Aff	ached	വടിയില്	ision Pri	ebio Nuevo		
Rayland 01/20		map / tell					Lot No.	11

Revised 01/2012

2 品品品 Shoci No. 1 of 2 Palo Una HETER OR LDDP Wire Feet No. of METER 8 월 -1140 Duto: 03/18/2014 Duto: 03/18/2014 Duto: Dofo: SO Number 8 꼾 10 TRIPLEX 10 TRIP SERVICE 10 TRIP SVC MENBER 4 ACSR Condoctor (85) 1/0 TRIP SERVICE 1/0 TRIP SVC MEMBER SECONDARY Work Order 龄 673588 UNIT-1 OR K Action <u>5</u> 딥 Staked By: David Felcon Staking Shoot By: davidf Ансноя инт Rolonsod By: Const Comp By: नःस GUY & ANCHOR 03/10/2014 Operations Notes 740C Codo: 100 Phuso: C 늉 Completed Date E As-Built
E Revised
Employou#s <u>n</u> THAD UNIT 댶 뷢 문 MEHINA ELECTRIC Tare Tarabaton Linear Three policy Design Ruling Span: Tax District. Actual Ruling Span: 287 Primary Wira Steat Substation: 84 - 84 LAREDCFeedor: FDR 2 M84302 XFX. 멸 VG1,6 VG1,5 83 LATALDNG 27,50203 49,30625 27,50204 Pri Valta 27,50167 -99,3065 Plane VM4D-10
(Q) STAKING
EASEMENT
TRAVEL TIME ध्या क्रा ₹ original of the PRIMARY WRESTE 몿 (Z) 4 ACSR Min Serial Subdiv: PACK FE 207 2 #1005 PRIMARY USET Service Location: 80-23-82-87-71-1 County: O-WEBB Work Plan Ref: 2014 School Code: 31 District: 05 VA1.01 VA5.1BI VAE.1 Description: accuPiED RES. (CODE 100) 무절절 췹 Service Address: RR3 BOX 3043 XFMR EML 80-23-92-87-31-1 CIRCUIT: FDR 2 MB4302 STATION HUMBER Ιđ Call Before Dig: Chack Allan Irigotlan: Locate: Phone: 표표

82014 82014 82014	
SO Numbor: Dubr: 03/18/2014 Dubr: 03/18/2014 Dubr: Dubr:	
73588	
Work Order #: 673588 Takad By: David Falcan Itaking Shoot By: david Inloased By:	
Work Order #: (Staked By: David Falcon Staking Shoot By: david Released By:	ω <u>β</u> 4 Ω
Work Ori Staked By: Di Staking Short Released By: Censt Comp B	80-23-92-87-71-1
100	10.23-9
740C Codo: 100 Phasa: C	
	12
[원분 년) [원	
WIETNA ELECTRIC THE COOPERATION OF THE COOPERATION	
METER CO	- 5
Tas 17 Prili	က
Span: Span: 2	
The first state of the first sta	
Substantial Substa	11 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Subdiv:	
414	15
3043 2. (GODE 100) 87-71-1 Work Plan Rof. 2014 District. 05	
3043 S. (CODE 10 87-71-1 Work Plan F District: 05	
GARZA PRS BOX IPIED RE BD-23-924	16 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
JERTO (Jeros: Fire Occilion: Fire O	
Namer ROBERTO GARZA Servica Address: RR3 BOX 3043 Description: OCCUPIED RES. (CODE 100) Service Location: 60-23-92-87-71-1 County: O - WEBB Work Plan Ref. School Cade: 31	
<u>ទេឃ័យឃុំប្រីស្តី</u>	3-11